
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 10am Monday 23 April            

2 10am Tuesday 24 April 

3 10am Wednesday 25 April 

4 10am Thursday 26 April 

5 10am Friday 27 April 

6 10am Saturday 28 June (This opening will be cancelled if there is no post 
outstanding from Friday’s delivery from Royal Mail) 
 

7 10am Monday 30 June  

8 10am Tuesday 1 May 

9 10am Wednesday 2 May 

10 10am Thursday 3 May 
 

11 8pm Thursday 3 May this opening will include postal votes brought from                                                  
polling stations at close of poll (10pm) 

 

 
All the above openings will take place in the Courtyard Room, Hammersmith Town Hall, London, 
W6.  
 
As many agents as are required may be appointed, but a maximum of 4 agents per candidate will 
be permitted to attend any time for each candidate. This may be reduced to two if the Deputy 
Returning Officer considers the room to be overcrowded. 
 
Names of those attending should be notified before the commencement of proceedings.  
 
It is advisable to check with Electoral Services beforehand, in case volumes of returned 
envelopes mean a session is cancelled or the time changed. 

 
 
Kim Dero 
Returning Officer 
Hammersmith Town Hall 
King Street 
London 
W6 9JU         16 April 2018 

Election of Councillors to Hammersmith and Fulham Council 
Thursday 3 May 2018 

 
Notice of the opening of postal voting envelopes 

 
All Wards 

 
 


